
Spiel-Rekorde 

(jeweils bezogen auf ein Spiel) 
 
 

Stand: März 24 

 

 

Herren 
 

  Spieler Datum Gegner 

     

Runs 6 Haule, Marcus 
Haule, Marcus 
Haule, Daniel 

13.05.99 
01.08.04 
23.08.09 

Heilbronn 
Villingendorf 
Göppingen 

     

RBI 11 Schöneberg, Rafael 10.07.04 Stuttgart 

     

Hits 6 Müller, Arthur 
Helfinger, Maik 

03.08.03 
22.08.15 

Sindelfingen 
Villingendorf 

     

2B 5 Müller, Arthur 23.08.09 Göppingen 

     

3B 2 Heinzelmann, Stephan 
Haule, Daniel 
Landenberger, Timo 
Schöneberg, Rafael 

24.07.04 
06.08.13 
26.04.15 
23.04.17 

Reutlingen 
Reutlingen 
Ulm 
Aichelberg 

     

HR 3 Schöneberg, Rafael 
Schöneberg, Rafael 

17.05.03 
22.07.07 

Heidelberg 
Göppingen 

     

K 6 Heinzelmann, Stephan 01.05.03 Alfdorf 

     

BB 5 Dincer, Selcuk 
Haule, Daniel 

06.07.03 
06.05.12 

Simmozheim 
Tübingen 

     

HP 4 Mack, Heiko 05.07.09 Mannheim 

     

SB 7 Haule, Marcus 
Wurst, Christoph 
Haule, Daniel 
Rädle, Michael 
Haule, Marcus 

30.08.97 
21.07.02 
17.05.09 
13.05.12 
20.05.12 

Stuttgart 
Stuttgart 
Nagold 
Reutlingen 
Sindelfingen 

     

A  11 Haule, Marcus 23.08.03 Tübingen 

     

PO 19 Haule, Marcus 06.06.99 Singen 

     

E 5 Wurst, Christoph 23.07.06 Göppingen 

     

     

Pitcher:     
     

K 17 Linder, Martin 
Linder, Bernd 

26.05.02 
15.05.10 

Singen 
Heidenheim 

     

BB 15 Linder, Martin 20.06.02 Freiberg 



Spiel-Rekorde 

(jeweils bezogen auf ein Spiel) 
 
 

Stand: März 24 

 

 

Softball 
 

  Spielerin Datum Gegner 

     

Runs 6 Beck, Hanna 24.06.06 Schwäbisch Hall 

     

RBI 8 Grallert, Claudia 17.06.06 Stuttgart 

     

Hits 5 Schaller, Stefanie 05.07.03 Nagold 

     

2B 3 Schmidt, Miriam 22.07.18 Ulm 
     

3B 1 63 tied   
     

HR 2 Müller, Gretel 
Linder, Sonja 
Brillert, Madeleine 
Beck, Hanna 
Haule, Anna-Lena 

20.05.06 
07.05.06 
28.05.16 
02.07.16 
06.08.22 

Simmozheim 
Stuttgart 
Freiburg 
Heidelberg 
Karlsruhe 
 

     

K 4 Hoffmann, Franziska 
Engel, Celine 

15.07.07 
26.04.08 

Schriesheim 
Göppingen 

     

BB 6 Bitz, Vanessa 23.05.09 Nagold 

     

HP 2 6 tied   
     

SB 7 Hoffmann, Franziska 23.07.06 Göppingen 

     

A  7 Beck, Hanna 02.07.16 Freiburg 

     

PO 13 Acker, Svenja 19.07.08 Ladenburg 

     

E 5 Habenicht, Katja 23.06.02 Heubach 

     

     

Pitcher:     
     

K 12 Müller, Gretel 24.05.09 Ulm 

     

BB 14 Grallert, Claudia 05.05.02 Heilbronn 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Spiel-Rekorde 

(jeweils bezogen auf ein Spiel) 
 
 

Stand: März 24 

 

 

Junioren 
 

  Spieler Datum Gegner 

     

Runs 6 Luu, Som Kun 10.05.98 Simmozheim 

     

RBI 10 Frey, Jochen 29.04.01 Reutlingen 

     

Hits 6 Frey, Jochen 29.04.01 Reutlingen 

     

2B 4 Bravo, Daniel 29.05.05 Aalen 

     

3B 3 Schlesinger, Maikel 21.06.08 Villingendorf 

     

HR 3 Bravo, Daniel 04.06.05 Rottweil 

     

K 4 Bitz, Patrick 
Bitz, Patrick 
Bravo, Stephen 
Klein, Romano 
Schmidt, Marc 
Schmidt, Marc 

19.06.05 
26.06.05 
25.05.06 
29.05.05 
07.05.05 
19.06.05 

Aalen 
Stuttgart 
Schwetzingen 
Aalen 
Stuttgart 
Aalen 

     

BB 5 Landenberger, Timo 03.07.05 Rottweil 

     

HP 2 Linder, Martin 13.05.99 Tübingen 

     

SB 8 Müller, Arthur 03.06.99 Rottenburg 

     

A  5 Haule, Daniel 14.07.01 Rottweil 

     

PO 15 Haule, Daniel 22.09.01 Bretten 

     

E 5 Müller, Arthur 17.05.98 Tübingen 

     

     

Pitcher:     
     

K 16 Bravo, Daniel 
Linder, Martin 

19.06.05 
22.09.01 

Aalen 
Bretten 

     

BB 12 Bravo, Daniel 03.07.05 Rottweil 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Spiel-Rekorde 

(jeweils bezogen auf ein Spiel) 
 
 

Stand: März 24 

 

Jugend 
 

  Spieler Datum Gegner 

n     

Runs 7 
 

Linder, Martin 
Wurst, Christoph 

26.04.97 
26.04.98 

Stuttgart 
Villingendorf 

     

RBI 10 Bravo, Daniel 18.05.03 Nagold 

     

Hits 7 Frey, Jochen 26.04.97 Stuttgart 

     

2B 5 Frey, Jochen 26.04.97 Stuttgart 

     

3B 2 Bravo, Daniel 
Bravo, Daniel 
Buchta, Joschua 
Geweth, Julian 
Buchta, Joschua 

24.05.03 
16.06.03 
21.04.18 
21.04.18 
23.06.18 

Tübingen 
Sindelfingen 
Villingendorf 
Villingendorf 
Reutlingen 

     

HR 3 Wurst, Christoph 
Bravo, Daniel 
Klein, Romano 
Kromer, Johannes 

26.04.98 
18.05.03 
15.05.04 
05.06.04 

Villingendorf 
Nagold 
Reutlingen 
Villingendorf 

     

K 4 Linder, Martin  
Haule, Daniel 
Bravo, Andrea 
Schmidt, Marc 
Kölsch, Leon 

15.06.96 
28.06.97 
15.06.02 
21.09.03 
30.05.15 

Tübingen 
Sindelfingen 
Herrenberg 
Göppingen 
Villingendorf 

     

BB 6 Knaub, Eduard 
Weckenmann, Marc 

10.05.97 
03.07.04 

Sindelfingen 
Reutlingen 

     

HP 3 Bravo, Stephen 24.05.03 Nagold 

     

SB 10 Linder, Martin 26.04.97 Stuttgart 

     

A  7 Göckel, Daniel 
Lieb, Christoph 

06.07.96 
11.07.04 

Villingendorf 
Tübingen 

     

PO 17 Schmid, Emanuel 21.06.98 Tübingen 

     

E 5 Baur, Anselm 
Bravo, Marco 

22.06.03 
22.06.03 

Villingendorf 
Villingendorf 

     

     

Pitcher:     
     

K 17 Dincer, Selcuk 21.06.98 Tübingen 

     

BB 16 Zwisler, Clemens 27.06.99 Bretten 

 



Spiel-Rekorde 

(jeweils bezogen auf ein Spiel) 
 
 

Stand: März 24 

 

Schüler 
 

  Spieler Datum Gegner 

     

Runs 5 Bravo, Marco 
Bodenmüller, Erik 

20.07.02 
08.06.13 

Sindelfingen 
Sindelfingen 

     

RBI 6 Lieb, Christoph 
Lieb, Christoph 
Buck, Stefan 

21.04.02 
30.05.02 
30.05.13 

Villingendorf 
Dornstadt 
Stuttgart 

     

Hits 5 Lieb, Christoph 05.05.02 Heidenheim 

     

2B 3 Lieb, Christoph 09.05.02 Tübingen 

     

3B 2 Endreß, Stefan 
Gül, Sercan 
Haule, Anna-Lena 
Gül, Sercan 

11.05.14 
15.04.18 
28.04.18 
12.05.18 

Stuttgart 
Ellwangen 
Heidenheim 
Göppingen 

     

HR 2 7 tied  
 

     

K 4 10 tied   
     

BB 5 6 tied   
     

HP 2 Breimeier, Manuel 
Bartsch, Thalia 
Knaus, Alexander 

23.06.13 
29.05.14 
31.05.18 

Karlsruhe 
Tübingen 
Ellwangen 

     

SB 6 Litschko, Lukas 
Öztürk, Ekin 

05.05.12 
29.06.14 

Aichelberg 
Nagold 

     

A  6 Buchta, Joschua 02.07.16 Ellwangen 

     

PO 19 Conte, Lucas 23.06.02 Ellwangen 

     

E 4 Endreß, Stefan 
Acikdüsün, Can 
Kostolanovic, Alisha 
Selmi, Alycia 

15.06.13 
02.05.15 
07.07.16 
27.05.17 

Stuttgart 
Sindelfingen 
Ellwangen 
Ellwangen 

     

     

Pitcher:     
     

K 19 Lieb, Christoph 23.06.02 Ellwangen 

     

BB 21 Litschko, Lukas 02.07.11 Stuttgart 
 


